REVIEW AND APPROVAL REQUESTED FOR:
D Contract I:l Amendment l:l Resolution D Ordinance D Policy Other

County Counsel

REVIEW ROUTING SHEET
Date Prepared: 8/15/25 Need Date: 9/4/25
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT
Department: AQMD Org Code: 7110100
Phone: X7554 f ino: 71DISTOPS-71AB2766GT-71CONTR
DebE . iahdtire: SCOlE Wilioy Sessr v PL String:

Title: Scott Wilson for Rania Ses Legistar #: 25-1465

CONTRACT INFORMATION

CONTRACT #: CONTRACT AMENDMENT #:

Contracting Department:

Contractor/Vendor Name:
Contract Term: Contract Value:

Note - HR & RISK review will take place during Fenix Contract workflow - amendments see below.

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/POLICY INFORMATION

TITLE / SUBJECT: AB2766 funded EVSE grants for businesses/orgs
NUMBER (If Assigned): N/A

DESCRIPTION AND ADDITIONAL NOTES FOR COUNTY COUNSEL
We are making modifications to our EVSE grant program, so we're taking item 25-1465 to the
Board to approve. The "policies" were approved as part of the RFP we release for these grants

so we would like approval of the modified RFP_and attachments (including a "sample" contract)
COUNTY COUNSEL

Approved Disapproved | _|Date: 9/4/25 By: Ted Wood Date: 2025.05.04 14.14:34 0700
Approved Disapproved Date: By:

COMMENTS Approved as to form with minor edits - TDW

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ONLY

HR APPROVAL
Compliance with Human Resources requirements?  Yes: |:| No: l:'
Compliance verified by:

RISK APPROVAL

Approved Disapproved Date: By:
Approved Disapproved Date: By:
COMMENTS

25-1465B 1 of 1






